

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11297/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2003 in WP No. 7721/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANGLI MIRAJ KUPWAD CITY CORP. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 06/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday U Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Nandy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

For the demand notice issued in 2004 Corporation shall furnish bank guarantee to the

Municipality for the amount payable therein. The bank guarantee to be kept alive till the disposal of

the Writ Petitions in the High Court. It is clarified that this order does not operate in respect of dues

claimed by other notices and future dues.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 7100/04.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)

Court Master