

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1081 OF 2006
AND
INTERLOCTORY APPLICATION NO. _____
(Application for Directions)**

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

SANGLI MIRAJ KUPWAD CITY CORP. & ANR.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are two respondents in the matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi and Respondent No. 2 is represented by Ms. Asha G. Nair.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 17th December, 2013 filed an application for Directions but he has not served, copy of the same on Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate for Respondent No. 2. Copy of the same has been included in the paper books.

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 27TH DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Rahul Narayan, Advocate
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Advocate
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR