

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1081 OF 2006

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. ... Appellant  
VERSUS  
SANGLI MIRAJ KUPWAD CITY CORP. & ANR. ... Respondents

O R D E R

Since the order impugned is only an interim order which refused the interim relief, we are not inclined to interfere with the said order.

Same view has already been taken by this Court in connected appeal being Civil Appeal No. 2939 of 2004. This appeal is disposed of in terms of the orders passed in the aforesaid Civil Appeal No. 2939 of 2004.

....., J.  
[ A.K. SIKRI ]

....., J.  
[ ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN ]

New Delhi;  
August 06, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Suman Wadhwa  
Date: 2015.08.13  
17:20:16 IST  
Reason:  
ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 1081/2006

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANGLI MIRAJ KUPWAD CITY CORP. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and interim relief and office report)

Date : 06/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Narayan, Adv.  
Ms. Mala Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.  
  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed  
order.

(Nidhi Ahuja)  
COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)  
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file.]